®
A    associate company
Data sheet
RLCD03_01
Issue 1, 22nd December 2014
 ● Miniature design
 ● Incremental quadrature
TTL output signals A, B, Z

type
For 90
poles
For 92
poles Counting at CCW rotation
A 28 ±0.1 28.4 ±0.1 Positive (A leads B)
B 29.8 ±0.1 30.2 ±0.1 Negative (B leads A)
Installation
type Distance Counting at CCW rotation
A 2 ±1 Positive (A leads B)
B 4 ±1 Negative (B leads A)
Radial ring application
Axial ring application
Dimensions and tolerances are in mm.
RLC2HD installation tolerances  continued
MR061C051A092B00 (92 poles)
MR061C051A090B00 (90 poles)
MR047B040A076B00 (76 poles)
Data sheet
RLCD03_01
4
RLC2HD technical specifications

ESD susceptibility of all pins 2 kV (HBM 100 pF, discharge through 1.5 kΩ)
Maximum AWG for connection wires 21
Mechanical data
Mass RLC: 1.25 g; MR050C: 8 g; MR047B: 9 g
Environmental conditions
Temperature
Operating –30 °C to +85 °C
Storage –40 °C to +85 °C
Vibrations (55 Hz to 2000 Hz) 300 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-6)
Shocks (11 ms) 300 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-27)
Moisture level MSL6 (IPC/JEDEC-J-STD-020)
Baking procedure 48 h/125 °C or according to IPC/JEDEC-J_STD_033
®
A    associate company
5
Available resolutions and maximum speed for MR047B040B076B00 (radial ring, 76 poles)
Available resolutions and maximum speed for MR061C051B090B00 (axial ring, 90 poles)
Ordering
code
Resolution
(cpr)

07B 11,520 128 25,047 19,445 4,859 2,432 1,269 648 512 258 130
020 9,000 100 24,891 12,443 3,109 1,557 811 415 327 165 83
D08 7,200 80 15,557 7,776 1,947 971 507 259 205 103 52
06B 5,760 64 25,047 25,047 9,723 4,859 2,539 1,296 1,023 516 259
050 3,600 40 15,557 7,776 1,947 971 507 259 205 103 52
05B 2,880 32 25,047 25,047 19,445 9,723 5,072 2,593 2,047 1,032 519
04B 1,440 16 NA 25,047 25,047 19,445 10,144 5,186 4,093 2,064 1,038
03B 720 8 NA NA 25,047 25,047 20,288 10,371 8,187 4,129 2,075
Edge separation (μs) 0.07 0.12 0.50 1 2 4 5 10 20
Minimum count frequency (MHz) 15 8 2 1 0.5 0.25 0.2 0.1 0.05
Part numbering K A B C D E F G H
Data sheet
RLCD03_01
6
NOTE: Other ring sizes available upon request.
Available resolutions and maximum speed for MR061C051B092B00 (axial ring, 92 poles)
Ordering
code
Resolution
(cpr)